503310443 05/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3357062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARMIN VAN DER LELIJ	05/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUICKLOADING GMBH	
Street Address:	KEFERLOHER-MARKT-STR. 19	
City:	PUTZBRUNN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85640	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13885924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-1500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027782201

Email: sloftis@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. KING - HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60291.000108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. KING
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT A. KING/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=12527us - Assignmet QTC#page1.tif

PATENT 503310443 REEL: 035657 FRAME: 0039

Confirmatory Assignment

in and before the USPTO

Armin van der LELIJ

Holz 100 83734 Hausham Germany (DE)

has invented

Towing an Aircraft Having a Landing Gear Adapter (Method and Device)

Schleppen eines Flugzeugs mit Fahrwerksadapter (Verfahren und Vorrichtung)

for which PCT application PCT/EP2011/070370 was filed on 17 November 2011 at RO=EP now continued in the USA as 13/885,924.

I have transferred said invention under German law of inventors as Manager of the assignee

QUICKLOADING GmbH Keferloher-Markt-Str. 19 85640 Putzbrunn Germany (DE)

I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letter patents which may be granted upon said applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

In Witness thereof I have hereunto set my hand.

Effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application

Armin van der LELIJ

wate

PATENT REEL: 035657 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 05/18/2015